PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDIA 100 INC.	08/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTIBASE LTD.
Street Address:	7 SHENKAR STREET, 3RD FLOOR
Internal Address:	2 GAV YAM CENTER
City:	HERZELIA,
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	46733

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12335426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: dkramer@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Suite 800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5957-63801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment.Media 100 to Optibase LTD#page1.tif source=Assignment.Media 100 to Optibase LTD#page2.tif

PATENT

501109023 REEL: 024026 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dellar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the Receipt of which is hereby admowledged, we the undersigned, MEDIA 100 INC., a Delaware corporation. located at, 290 Donald Lynch Boulevard, Mariboro, Massachusetts 01752, USA;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OPTIBASE LTD., a company, located at 2 Gav Yam Canter, 7 Shenkar Street, 3rd Floor, Herzelia 46733, Israel; its successors, assigns and logal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed in the application for United States Petent U.S. Serial No. 10/345,851 filed Jameary 15, 2003 and is entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CREATING EFFECTS IN VIDEO

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Leners Patent or other related properly rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Convention Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent end purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigneds executors or administrators will,

Ducket No.:	P-7072-US

for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assigner, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by the under	wigned.	0 x AA
Executed by: MEDIA 105 INC.	Signature]	Atten She
-	Name]	Steven Shee
Ē	Positi on]	
Witness: an Marc Hintor	Signature]	
	Naggel	
	Address	
	Date]	
[day/month/year]		
Executed by: OPTIBASE LTD. [Signature]	Dace
	Namel	DAVID SACKSTEW
Ĩ		
\wedge	Position]	SM Willow Technologian
Semante Kilmonial I	_	GM, Uilon Technologian
	Signature]	GM, Uilon Technologian
YARL LAPPID I	Signature] Name]	GM, U.Jon Technolism
YARL LATEND LAND L	Signature]	GM, Villes Technologian

-2*

PATENT REEL: 024026 FRAME: 0793